# O/FH

# Orascom Financial Holding announces trading on the EGX under ticker symbol OFH.CA following the conclusion of the Orascom Investment Holding demerger

## 17 February 2021 | Cairo, Egypt

Orascom Financial Holding S.A.E. ("OFH" or the "Company"), a technology-driven financial services investment company, announced today that the Orascom Investment Holding ("OIH") horizontal demerger has been successfully concluded and its financial services investments have been transferred to OFH. The Company's portfolio includes a minority stake in Sarwa Capital, Egypt's leading consumer and structured financial services provider, and a majority stake in Beltone Financial Holding, a regional investment bank and financial services institution. OFH plans to optimize its current portfolio and expand its investments into fintech, through new ventures and strategic partnerships. Our dynamic, experienced team is driven to shape the evolution of the financial services industry in Egypt, breaking down the barriers that have hindered access to the underbanked and support financial inclusion.

The listing committee of the Egyptian Exchange ("EGX") has issued a decision approving the listing of OFH on the EGX under the symbol OFH.CA.

Chairman Onsi Naguib Sawiris commented, "we are excited to have reached this important milestone and are confident that our team will create positive value for our portfolio companies, shareholders, and community."

- End -

#### **About Orascom Financial**

Orascom Financial Holding is a technology-driven financial services investment company led by an experienced team with financial and technology experience. OFH seeks to invest in companies that are transforming the traditional financial services industry with innovative products and services underpinned by emerging technologies and a consumer-centric approach. Our aim is to support our communities and businesses by enabling accessible, transparent financial solutions through our investments.

Orascom Financial Holding is traded on the Egyptian Exchange under the symbol OFH.CA.

#### Contact

Investor Relations Department Email: IR@orascomfh.com Tel: + (202) 2461-7300

#### **ORASCOM FINANCIAL HOLDING SAE**

Commercial Register: 430755 Nile City Towers, South Tower, 2005A Corniche El Nile, Ramlet Beaulac Cairo, Egypt 11221

### اوراسكوم المالية القابضة

سجل تجاري: 430755 أبراج نايل سيتى، البرج الجنوبى، 2005 أ كورنيش النيل، رملة بولاق القاهرة، مصر 11221

www.orascomfh.com